OP \$65.00 5454284

ETAS ID: TM483404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xinova Management, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Inventors Management, LLC		
Street Address:	311 1/2 Occidental Avenue S., Suite 300		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5454284	XINOVA
Registration Number:	5360942	THINK BEYOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120784-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan B. Blum
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan B. Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALLIED INVENTORS MANAGEMENT LLC - DE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0915

900459762

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF XINOVA MANAGEMENT, LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:38 PM 06/22/2017
FILED 03:38 PM 06/22/2017
SR 20174900751 - File Number 5907479

Pursuant to Article 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Xinova Management, LLC (the "LLC").
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the LLC under the name "Innovation X, LLC" was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 14, 2015.
- 3. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended and restated as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Allied Inventors Management, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be executed this 22^{nd} day of June, 2017.

By: /s/ Thomas Kang

Name: Thomas Kang Title: Member-Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 07/25/2018